Date: 10.June.2025

To
The Rights Issue Committee
Bodhtree Consulting Limited
Unit 2A, 2nd Floor, Melange Towers,
Patrika Nagar, Madhapur, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, 500081.

Dear Sir(s)/Ma'am(s),

Re: Proposed rights issue of Equity Shares of the face value of Re. 10/- each aggregating up to Rs. 1410 Lakhs ("Issue") by Bodhtree Consulting Limited (the "Company"/ "Issuer")

We, Axis Bank Limited (Bank Name), Imagegarden branch consent to our name and the details mentioned herein being inserted as an Allotment Account Banker/Escrow Bank/ Refund Bank to the Company in the Letter of Offer ("LOF") intended to be filed by the Company with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (the "SEBI") and any relevant stock exchange(s) where the Equity Shares are listed (the "Stock Exchange"), as well as in other documents in relation to the Offer (the "Offer Documents").

We hereby authorise you to deliver this consent letter to SEBI, the Stock Exchanges, the ROC and any other regulatory / statutory authorities as may be required and/ or for the records to be maintained by the Company in connection with the Offer. The following details with respect to us may be disclosed in the Offer Documents [Note: Please provide relevant details as required below]:

Name: Axis Bank Limited, Imagegarden Branch Ground Floor, D.No: 1-98/9/3/23, Samridhi Vasyam, Situated at Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana -500081 Telephone Number(s): 9550522248 Contact Person: Mr.Gundlapalli Kumar

Website: www.axisbank.com

Email: imagegarden.branchhead@axisbank.com

CIN: L65110GJ1993PLC020769

We further confirm that the above information in relation to us is true, correct, adequate and not misleading in any respect and without omission of any matter that is likely to mislead, and adequate to enable investors to make a well-informed decision.

We agree to keep the information regarding the Offer strictly confidential.

G.SAI NIRMAL KONSTANDAN GOLDAN AXISSI BANGULAN KONSTANDAN BANK

Date: 10.June.2025

We confirm that we will immediately communicate any changes in writing in the above information to the Company, until the date when the Equity Shares that are allotted and transferred in the Offer, commence trading on the Stock Exchanges. In the absence of any such communication from us, and the legal counsels, each to the Company, it can be assumed that there is no change to the above information until the Equity Shares commence trading on the Stock Exchanges pursuant to the Offer.

This consent letter is for information and for inclusion (in part or full) in the Offer Documents, and may be relied upon by the Company, and the legal counsel of the Company in relation to the Offer.

We also consent to the inclusion of this letter as a part of "Material Contracts and Documents for Inspection" in connection with this Offer, which will be available for public for inspection from date of the filing of the LOF.

All capitalized terms used herein and not specifically defined shall have the same meaning as ascribed to them in the Offer Documents.

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of Axis Bank Limited

Authorized signatory G.SAI NIRMAL KUMAR

Name: Gundlapalli Kumar SS No:33486 EMP NO:183356

Date: 10. Jun. 2025

MAGE GARDEN BRANCH-SOLID-4856

